Monday - January 15th 1951

An adjourned meeting of the Council was held at the Municipal Hall, Edmonds on Monday, January 15th 1951, at 7:35 P.M.

Present: Reeve Beamish in the Chair, Crs. Wilks, Philps, Isherwood, MacSorley, Armstrong, Charlton and Sargent.

Moved by Cr. MacSorley, Seconded by Cr. Isherwood: "That Burnaby Incinerator and Garbage Disposal By-law 1947, Amendment By-law 1951; be now reconsidered," the second of the second of

mow reconsidered. The Carried Unanimously

Moved by Cr. MacSorley, Seconded by Cr. Isherwood: That Burnaby
Incinerator and Garbage Disposal By-law 1947, Amendment By-law 1951, be
now finally adopted, that it be signed by the Reeve and Clerk and the
Corporate Seal be affixed thereto.

Carried Unanimously

Moved by Cr. Isherwood, Secondel by Cr. Philps: "That Burnaby Building By-law 1926, Amendment By-law 1951, be now reconsidered."

Carried Unanimously

Moved by Cr. Isherwood, Seconded by Cr. Wilks: "That Burnaby Building By-law 1926, Amendment By-law 1951, be now finally adopted, that it be signed by the Reeveand Clerk, and the Corporate Seal be affixed thereto."

Carried Unanimously

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Isherwood: "That Burnaby Indemnity By-law 1928, Amendment By-law 1951, be now reconsidered."

Carried Unanimously Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Isherwood: "That Burnaby Indemnity By-law 1928, Amendment By-law 1951, be now finally adopted, that it be signed by the Reeve and Clerk, and the Corporate Seal be affixed thereto."

Carried Unanimously

Central Burnaby Ratepayers' & Citizens' Association wrote drawing attention to their letter of May 22nd 1950, advising of their opposition to the raising of indemnity for Reeve and Councillors, advising further that the subject was to be discussed at their Annual Meeting on January 19th 1951, and that a statement relative to the matter would be appreciated.

Moved by Cr. Isherwood, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "That the letter be received and the statement be forwarded as requested."

Carried Unanimously

The meeting then adjourned.

Confirmed: Clearles Bomm

Chairman